RESOLUTION NO. 20230627

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWN OF ALEXANDRIA TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION TO PARTICIPATE IN THE TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND CONSERVATION ARP COMPETITIVE GRANT PROGRAM

WHEREAS,	the Tenn	essee Depa	artment (of Enviro	nment a	and C	Conservatio	on will	reimburse	the
Town of Alex	andria, if	awarded, f	or water	and waste	water ii	nfras	structure pi	ojects;	and	

WHEREAS, the Town agrees to match funds for this grant at 5% of the projects' expenditure; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Board of Aldermen would like to apply for these grant funds.

NOW THEREFORE be it resolved by the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the Town of Alexandria the following:

Section 1: That the Town of Alexandria is hereby authorized to submit an application for the *TDEC ARPA Competitive Grant Program* reimbursement grant.

Section 2: That the Town of Alexandria further authorizes Elizabeth Tetlow, CMFO and Jerry Warren of Warren & Tuggle Civil Engineering to apply for and manage this grant.

PASSED AND RESOLVED, this	day of	2023.		
	Russell Bradsha Town of Alexa	•		
	Town Recorder			